

## City of San Antonio

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 16-4016

**Type:** Real Property Acquisition

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 8/4/2016

**Title:** An Ordinance authorizing the acquisition of a conservation easement over the Edwards Aquifer

Recharge Zone on an approximate 1,713 acre tract of land known as the Bludworth Ranch located in

Uvalde County, Texas from Jess Clark and Deborah Ward at a cost of \$2,339,409.96. [María

Villagómez, Assistant City Manager; Xavier Urrutia, Director, Parks and Recreation]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Bludworth Ranch - Legal Description 8-4-2016, 2. Draft Conservation Easement for Bludworth

Ranch 8-4-2016, 3. Bludworth Property Map 1, 8-4-2016, 4. Bludworth Property Map 2, 8-4-2016, 5. Contracts Disclosure Form - Jess C. Ward - Bludworth Ranch property, 6. Contracts Disclosure Form - Deborah Ward - Bludworth Ranch property, 7. Certificate of Interested Parties Form - Jess Clark Ward III - Bludworth Ranch property, 8. Certificate of Interested Parties Form - Deborah Ward -

Bludworth Ranch property, 9. Draft Ordinance, 10. Ordinance 2016-08-04-0541

DateVer.Action ByActionResult8/4/20161City Council A SessionMotion to ApprovePass